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Plaintiff(s) appear in person/by mﬂ'mfy J&//) Mﬂ’{’ﬁ - q/?mif (A7 MoHen ILED

'''' =L LTy, Tiingis
Defendant(s) appear in persanfby aftorney : F\Ll 3

i
Summons not served; alias summons to issue; return date _ I N0V2 | 2014 ;20 f

+7

Summons has been properly served on Defendant(s) I . it : ﬁ_j i
Ll B

Defendant(s) appear and admit liability. Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Défendanfz'gﬂ‘f&ﬁ@f‘ iyt Pn it

plus interest of plus attorney fees of $ for a total of § plus court costs.

L]

0 DDDDE

Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwise respond to the sﬁmmons, is found in default. Judgment for

Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $ , plus interest of §

plus attorney fees of § for a total of § plus court costs,
[—1  Case set for [:] trial [_] arbitration on , 20 at __.m.in Courtroom
] Defendant(s) shall file an Appearance within days of today’s date, or without further Notice to

Defendant(s), the trial date will be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s) and in
favor of Plaintiff(s). v

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE, OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE.

- Defendant(s) shall file an answer or other pleading within days of today’s date.

]
© This Zsjj continued on Motion of Plaint [ Defendant; ] v Agreement,; ] Court;
20»&%

to_ A A/ / «:2) A2 m, for. N L 573'“ ;’_})f;’ﬁ) f?/ .

1 Case called, Plaintiff(s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute. _ {;y“?;; - /;f/zxzw;‘a"

L1 Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion. ﬁ%;ﬁ oAt

[ After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $ @
plus interest of § ' plus attorney fees of $ for atotal of § plus court costs.

[ After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff(s).
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McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178 ’

DgarMn Accardo:

Please find enclosed the court order entered in the above-reference matter by Judge Meyer,
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HANS A, MAST
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Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for § _, plus interest of §
plus attorney fees of § for a total of § : plus court costs.
[C] Casesetfor []trial [ arbitration on 20 at ___m.in Courtroom _____
1 Defendant(s) shall file an Appearance within days of today’s date, or without further Notice to

Defendant(s), the trial date will be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s) and in
favor of Plaintiff(s).

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE,

] - Defendant(s) shall file an answer or other pleading within days of today’s date,

\‘ This case is continued on Motion of [ ] Plaintiff: [1 Defendant; ;By Agreement; L__I Court; ,
to ,f‘f;i/ ol , 207 / ﬁ% at ;i?%%' ,sﬂ m. for s 32;,» 7 ﬁ‘?"ns./ﬁ '?Zm _
Case called, Plaintiff(s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute. l?z‘? Tty
Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiffs motion. Hlsen %‘::f

After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff{s) against Defendant(s) for $

3

plus interest of $ plus attorney fees of § for a total of § plus court costs.
~ After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff(s).
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Perry Accardo

Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit
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RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Please find enclosed the court order entered in the above-reference matter by Judge Meyer.

Very tifily yours,

HANS A, MAST
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Defendant(s) appear in person/by attorney quC I
Summons not served; alias summons to issue; return date I L R 04 / ,fO
Summons has been properly served on Defendant(s) [ ke L
Defendant(s) appear and admit liability. Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $:1 _ : / >
S
plus interest of § plus attorney fees of $ foratotalof$ _ plus court costs.

Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwise respond to the summons, is found in default. Judgment for

Plaintiff{(s) against Defendant(s) for § , plus interest of §
plus attorney fees of § for a total of $ plus court costs.

- Case set for [1trial ] arbitration on ' ,20 at - .. in Courtroom
Defendant(s) shall file an Appearance within days of teday’s date, or without further Notice to

Defendant(s), the trial date will be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s) and in
favor of Plaintiff(s). | o

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE,

. Defendant(s) shall file an answer or other pleading within ' days of today’s date.

This case is continued on Motion of [_] Plaintiff; - [_] Defendant; ] By Agreement ] Court;
to f{;‘}f”%ﬁ\ e“i 20 {4 at *?ﬁ% , A m. for ?LW"‘ asﬁx”i’ j@%’ﬁﬁ
Case called, Plaintiff(s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute. Lx/ ’

Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion.

After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff{s) against Defendant(s) for $

L]

plus interest of § plus attorney fees of § for a total of $ plus court costs.
After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff{s).
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Perry Accardo
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RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire -
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Please find enclosed the court order eritered in the above-reference matter by Judge Meyer.

Very truly yours,
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Perry Accardo
Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit

200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2550
Chicago, I1. 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
MecHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr, Accardo:

Please find enclosed the court order entered in the above-reference matter by Judge Meyer.
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Defendant : e Clerk of the Gircuit Court
Plaintiff(s) appear in persort/by attorney
“=,_ Defendant(s) appear in person/by«gt‘tomey
Summons not served; alias summons 'f6:;1;§§ﬁ%;ﬂreturn date , 20

Summons has been properly served on Defendant(s)

Defendant(s) appear and admit liability. Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for §

>

plus interest of $ plus attorney fees of $ for a total of § plus court costs.

0O O000E

Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwise respond to the summons, is found in default. Judgment for

Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $ , plus interest of §

plus attorney fees of § for a total of § plus court costs.
] Case set for [ ] trial [_] arbitration on , 20 at __.m. inCourtroom
] Defendant(s} shall file an Appearance within days of today’s date, or without further Notice to

Defendant(s), the trial date will be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered asainst Defendani(s) and in
favor of Plaintiff{s).

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVFE, OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE.
Defendant(s) shall file an answer or other pleading within % __days of today § date

This case is contl:fed on Motion of [ ] Piau}tlff 3 Defendant; ]E:@y Agreement; [:| Court;
ATy s v e
to 25 20144 2N A mfor STATLS oF 42)

L2

j [+
Case called, Plaintiff{s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute. m*‘*i GO %?;r

Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiffs motion.

>

plus interest of § __plus attorney fees of § foratotal of § plus court costs.
After trial of this case, the Coutt enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff(s).

[

= &
] After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff{s) against Defendant(s) for $

[
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IN THE CIRC.. .T COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND *UDICIAL CIRCUIT * ¢
_ McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
o o Circuit Clerk Use Onl
{ \ / Y
ot )by o
Pldimtiff > ORDJ
ORDDWP
. Vs Vi
\‘-’\ P p , Case Number__ / } ﬁ'}i? 7 /&7; o
_55;-‘";"@’./-'} ) 72 St s S z
Defendant o
_}ORDER
i o
e et S v s

Plaintiff(s) appear in person/by atforney /~Y ¢ 2mun LN G b e —-—

Defendant(s) appear in person/by attornéy R e, w A - Metlonry oudty, Iinols,, 5’ N,
Dh Summons not served; alias summons to issue; return date 06T-3-0-201 201
] Summons has been properly served on Defendant(s)

1 Defendant(s) appear and admit liability. Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Deferfdant(s) fGHRERNE M. RECFE .
Clerk ofthe Clrcui}f Court
" plus interest of § plus attorney fees of $ for a total of'§__ plus court costs.
3 Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwise respond to the summons, is found in defavit. Judgment for

Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $ , plus interest of §

plus attorney fees of $ for a total of § ___plus court costs.
] Case set for [ ] trial [] arbitration on , 20 at ___.m.inCourtroom
1 Defendant(s) shall file an Appearance within days of today’s date, or without further Notice to

Defendant(s), the trial date will be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s) and in
favor of Plaintiff(s).

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBTTRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE.

] . Defendant(s) shall file an answer or other pleading within days of today’s date. _
n ~ This case is continued on Motion of [ Plaintiff, [ ] Defendant; [ ] By Agreement; [ ] Court;
to -\w,;«,:;r«fg;wfagf N ) 20;/ S at a7 m. for q%/@f ;éﬂff?rfﬁ =f .
Case called, Plaintiff(s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiffs failure to prosecute. @

Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion.

After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $

»

plus interest of § plus attorney fees of § for a total of § plus court costs.
Adter trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff{s).
COURT FURTHER ORDERS:

OO 0o

Date: R AP
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INTHE CIRCL )COURT OF THE TW’ENTY—SECGNDJ )chAL cmc{# ’?’é 7
_ 7 MGHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS -~

Cu‘cu'ﬂ cwﬂwse Only I
_ORD " iy

v ) ﬂﬁ‘;"/;dv? c”/ t’

ORDJ
—_orDwWP

Defendant o

!mm mm

m.'m_

-~ Plaintiff(s) appear in person/by attomey‘ -" 4
'-Défendaﬁt(é) appear in pBrSOI‘L‘fby attbrney o

Summoas has beeﬁ propgrly served on Defendant(s) e S I
" Defendant(s) appeﬁr and adriit l1ab1[‘1ty Judgment for. Plamuff(s) againpt D ferN@Vc(a 8>r2f]|? ':' feen e a
- plus intefest of § - 2. plus attorney fees of $.. e :fo_r h to‘tll of $° ' :I1: T4 éurt.;gpsts__; -

: ,Summons not served; ahas summons to. 1ssue, return date R R FILED T IR0 e

|n0|s

KATHERINE M. KEEFE

Defendatit(s); havmg falled to appeat ot vtherwise resp()nd to the sumnml_s_,;igm:nﬂthmaﬁaﬁmm Judgment'-fot‘ L

Plamtnff(s)_agamstADefendant(s) for$ - o oplus interest of $

. plus attorney fees of $ - , : foratotal of § - . . ‘ plus.court costs.

.- Case set for [ triat ] arbitrationon . - . . 520 at _____m.in Courtroom. .

N Defendant(s) shall file a an-A ppcaranée within.. .- davs of today’s date, or w1thout further Notice to -

L Defendant(s). the trial:date will be: strlcken and a iudgment bv default will be entered agamst Dafendant( 5). anglln_

,B.rDDD,ED f

. Case called; Plaintiff{s) fail to appear.. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute. . ”{-Gm . 0\5' /

_ After trial of this case, the-Court enters a Judgmentfor Plaintiff(s) against- Defendant(s) for: $

favor of Plamt]ff( 5},

= NOTICETQ DE'FENDANT( 8): THISIS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE:OF. THE, TRIAL
- QR ARBITRATION DATE-AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN, APPEARANCE, -
" Defendant(s) shall file an answer or other pleading within . daysof today s date. -

This case is gontinued on Motion of - [ Plaintiff; [ Defendant;- - By Agleement

to / Jo : ,_20/;P at F-ge » R m. for N7z

Case dismissed w1th/w1thout prejudice on Plaintiff’s metion.

plus interest of §: -plus attorney fees of § - for a total of §_. pIUS court costs

Adter trial of this case, the Court enters:a Judgment for- Defendant(s) against Plamtlff(s)

COURT FURTHER ORDERS ﬂ// Aée?p[ /) /)Mzz‘fm)@ / V”Jfff/

Date: _

~* CV-ORD13: Revised 10/01/08
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHenry, ILLvoIs 60050
TeLepHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsiviLe: 815.344.5280

TacamAs J. PopovicH .
www.pepovichlaw.com
Hardgs A, Mast pop

Jorw A, KOorNAK

Mark J. VoG
JAMES P. TUTAJ
ROBERT J, LUMBER
THERESA M, FREEMAN

November 28, 2012
VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701 VIA FACSIMILE: 312/558-9357
Ronald A. Barch Perry Accardo

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire

6323 E. Rj i
ROCkfor?If?ﬁi flv . 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
’ Chicago, II, 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gq ] ]
A gton, Caroline McGuire and B il McGui
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178 o HeGuire

Dear Counselors:

Please find enclosed the court order entered ip the above-reference matter by Judge Meyer

Very truly yours,

+

smq
Enclosure

s:\MaIn\DULBIIRG. PAULM ctiers\Latter to Altys 1¢ Order 11-28-1 2wpd

WAUERFGAN OFEICE

210 Norre Marriv LUTRER
KivG Jr. AVENUE
Waukecan, IL 60085
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P.1 _ Nov 28 2012 02:44pm
LAW OFFICE T POPOVICH Fax 1-815-344-5280

Fax/Phone Nﬁmber Modé Start Time {Page|Result Note
18152267701 Normal 28:02:41pm{ 1°00"} 2 |x 0 K |Brdcast
13125589357 Normal 28:02:43pm| 0°29™ 2 1% 0K Brdcast

P 3416 W. Fum STrerT
MecHenry, [Lomwors 60050

TeLErRoNE; 815,344.3797

FacsoviLe; 815.344.5280

gﬁﬂ:ﬁ ‘;{:9 ?“OWCH www.popevichlaw_com
AN,

L Jern A, KoiNax

November 28, 2012

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701

Ponald A, Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 . Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

Penty Accardo

Chicago, IL 60601-1092

RY:  Panl Dulberg vs, David Gagnon, Caroline MeGuire and Bill MeGuire

McHenry County Case: 12 LA

Dear Couriselors:

.
’—] JJ The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

VIA FACSIMILE: 313/568-9357

Law Office of M, Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650

MARR J. VooG
JAMES P. TuTAr
Roeerr J. LUMBER

THERBSA M, FRESMAN

Please find enciosed the court order entered in the above-teference matter by Judge Meyer.

.

Very truly yours,

HANS A\ MAST

g
Enclosure

SIMANDBED, PAVI et e 5 Ay 1o G Hodg ot

WAUKEGAY OF FICE

210 NorRTH MARTIN LUTHER

K T, Avenhie
Wavmscan, 1. 60087




IN'THE CIRL - )T COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECONE. ) DICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLY

. Cirguit Clerk Use Only
: /%w/ /:’2@/4,»? _V _OorD
Plaintiff . ORDJ
ORDDWP

:/541///) 6{;‘1“/}’){? @/ el

Defendant

Plaintiff(s) appear in person/by #fiorne

% Defendant(s) appear in person/by @

i Summeons not served; alias summeons to issue; return date e 20
] Summons has been propetly served on Defendant(s) . ' i’%ﬂ
{1 Defendant(s) appear and admit liability. Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defl ndajt(smfs |
plus interest of § plus attorney fees of § for a totaljof § : plus colirt costs.
[ ] Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwise respond to the summons, i found Qﬁ&é’ﬁﬁiﬁ“ ﬁﬂﬁaéneﬁt for
Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $ | , plus interest of §
plus attorney fees of $ for a total of §_ plus court costs.
] Case set for [ trial {] arbitration on , 20 at _am.inCourtroom
(] Defendant(s) shall file an Appearance within days of today’s date, or without further Notice to
Defendant(s), the triél date will be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s) and in
favor of Plaintifi{s).
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT(S): THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION DATE AND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE,
Defendant(s) shall file an ag ipther pleading within days of today’s date. @

) ; ; e
This case is conti 6f [ ] Plaintiff: [] Defendant; A\ By Agreement; ] Court;

[
: e 20/9%— at%ﬂ”@ ,ﬁ_m for . ‘ ""“;:; — /é(;ﬂn ﬂlﬁf
s Case called Plamtlﬁ’(s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiffs failure to prosecute.
]
-
L1
]

Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion.

After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for $

>

plus interest of § plus attorney fees of § __ foratotal of § plus court costs.
After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff(s).
COURT FURTHER ORDERS:

1

///
Date: \\ / W ( / /"

Judge

CV-ORD13; Revised 10/01/08



IN THE CIRCL ) COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND }ICIAL CIRCUIT - - .7 0
' McHENRY COUNTY TLLINOIS

L ; . CircuxtélerkUseOnly -.
’%/ /21/477 S ___ORD . _ .

Plamtxff ' . : 8 ‘ - ORDJ
. . : : —_____ORDDWP
C N mber /él- M /75?
/541///.] @rﬂm é/ al o o
D efendant
ORDER

@\ Plaintiff{(s) appear in person/by@ /P é(/?? 4’/’— 44/ i T %fﬁV/Cé

Defendant(s) appear in person/by 1. f\'\\
- Summons not served; alias summons to issue; return date e | : I h\s& ?,;9%0\‘
: l:i Summons has been properly served on Defeﬁda‘nt(s) - . I , .
[C]°  Defendant(s) appear and admit liability. Judgment for Plaintiff(s) against Defeiidan ( 3) for §_ s
R plus interest of § _ plus attorney fees of $ _ for a total 6f , ths
[ ]+ Defendant(s), having failed to appear or otherwise respond to the summons; is found in defaultyjui‘tfgmen |
Plaintiff(s) against Defendant(s) for § , plus interest of $
- plus attorney fees of § . for atotal of § ‘ . plus court costs.
[1 - Casesetfor [} trial [[] arbitration on 20 at - _._m. in Courtroom .
T |:| -~ Defendant(s) shall file an Appcarance within___~ - days of'today’s date, or without furthéi' Noticeto
Defendant(s), the trial date will be stricken and a judgment by default will be entered against Defendant(s). and in_ -
favor of Plaintiff{s). |
' -NOTICE TO DEFENDANT{(S}:. THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE OF THE TRIAL,
OR ARBITRATION'DATEAND YOUR OBLIGATION TO FILE AN APPEARANCE.
1 Defendant(s) shall file an answer or. other pleading within o - days of today’s date.
@ This case is continued on Mdti-cn-.of [1 Plaintiff;,  -[_] Defendant; - _ By Agreement; C Court;
to_ /{/2/ 5_2/ 20/ at T /7 _m. for f 7%1- - /@cﬂ,, alc/
[]- Casecalled, Plaintiff(s) fail to appear. Case dismissed for Plaintiff’s failure to prosecute. 7 [/ L
] Case dismissed with/without prejudice on Plaintiff’s motion.
[ After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Plaintiff{s) .againét Defendant(s) for $ R
plus interest of § - plus attorney fees of §. foratotalof$ . plus court costs.
] After trial of this case, the Court enters a Judgment for Defendant(s) against Plaintiff(s): ‘
[Tl COURT FURTHER ORDERS: '

— p
. Date: | - \/Mf//// - e

Judge.

- GV-ORD13; Revised 10/01/08
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

3416 W, ELM STREET
McHEenry, ILLINOIS 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsiviLe: 815.344.5280

Tromas J. Forovicy www,popovichlaw.com

Hans A. Mast
Joun A. Korwax?t

DiaNa M. REITER September 21, 2012

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

MArk 1. VoGo

JAMEs P. Tutar
RoBeRT J. LUMBER
Taeresa M. FrREEMAN

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Please find enclosed the court order entered in the above-reference matter by Judge Meyer.

smq
Enclosure

S\MalnDULBERGD, PAULALetters\Lelier lo Aty Barch re Order 9-21-12.wpd

"Also Licensed in Wisconsin

WAUKEGAN OFFICE

210 NortE MARTIN LUTHER
KING JR, AVENUE
WaUREGAN, IL 60085



D
i

*% Transmit Conf.Report =xx

P.1 Sep 21 2012 11:32am
LAY OFFICE T POPOVICH Fax 1-815-344-5280

Fax/Phone Number Mode Start Time |Page|Result Note
18152267701 Normal - {21:11:30am} 1°36"| 3 [x 0 K

« ) e Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

J

Twomas J, Porovicy
Hawg A. Mast

Jouw A. Bormax?
Diawa M. RETer

3416 W. ELM Streer
McHenry, TLemioms 60050
TBLEPHONE: 815.344.3797
Facspvie: 815.344.5280

www.popovichlaw.com

September 21, 2012

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexandcr, C

6323 E. Riverside Blvd,
Rockford, 1. 61114

Mark J. Yogé
JAMES P. TUray
Roperr J. Lumeer
Twerzsa M, Freenay

RE:  Paul Dufberg vs. David Gagnan, Camline MecGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Rarch:

Please find enclosed the court order sntered in the above-teferance matter by Judge Meyer.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22nd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
PAULO DULBERG

v Case No. 121L.A178

S gt vt N’ e’

DAVUID GAGNON, etc., et al.

ORDER OF RECUSAL OR ORDER FOR SUBSTITUTION OF JUDGE

Reason for Reassignment: :
Motion for Substitution of Judge: ___byRight for Cause

2 ; Recusal/Judicial Conflict (Reason) Popovich firm
Other;

IT IS ORDERED: that the above entitled case is referred to the office of the Presiding Judge for

reassignment. e W
Dated: __July 25,2012 @é&x//

JUDGE

ORDER OF REASSIGNMENT

This cause being referred to the office of the Chief Judge for random selection of a judge; @‘/

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that pursuant to assignment by the office of the Chief Judge this
cause is reassigned for

Saxus on August éj.:am& ok QOO o

. % Assigned to the O,\\/ ! Division, Courtroom _a Of (Judge “Dhrnyrars, & er?-—f'

currently assigned to that division/courtroom).

Assigned to the Honorable

Case transferred to the Chief Judge for reassignment to a judge outside of McHenry
County.

Dated: 7] -5 -1

WRe
33‘\‘-2 nodd "Boourtda

("fa ast RiVers 1de. 6/1/2:/, Proof of Seryice

ck e The undersigned certifies that a copy of the

. A 4 TL (ol L‘; . forgoing document was seryed.ypon all
parties of record by way | Mfax or hand

deljvery on: 20154
M@FM\j Themas Popoviche E ,,E %:z;é;g A
Bille W. Hm St

Mclku\.ra) TL LoaSTH



CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 BAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Pavul, R. CIcERO TEL: (815) 226-7700
JOUN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoONALD A. BARCH February 12, 2014

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTET, R. BIELSKIS
Annrew T, Sty

Attorney Hans A. Mast

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill _M'cGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Mast:

Enclosed herewith you will find the settlement draft necessary to conclude the setilement
between Mr. Dulberg and Bill and Carolyn McGuire. I am also providing you with a copy of the
“Filed” stamped Good Faith Finding and Order of Dismissal.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions concerning the above or the enclosed. 1

otherwise wish you and Mr. Accardo well with the remainder of the case.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\v2itr HAM
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
Vs, )
) FIE
DAVID GAGNON, individually, and as ) D Mo D
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL ) - Sy Couty, Hincls
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) -
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) JAN 2 2 2014
)
Defendants, ) AL

GOOD FAITH FINDING AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL

THIS CAUSE coming on to be heard on the Motion for Good Faith Finding and for Order
of Dismissal with Prejudice filed by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire, and the Court
being fully advised in the premises,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

1. That settlement betwecﬁ Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendants Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire (improperly named Caroline) constitutes a fair and reasonable and good faith
setilement within the meaning of the Illinois Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 0.01 et
seq.

2. That the good faith settlement shall henceforth constitute a bar to any and all claims
that Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendant David Gagnon and other known or unknown tortfeasors
may have against Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire on account of or arising out of
the injuries, if any, sustained by Plaintiff Paul Dulberg as a result of the alleged chain saw accident

that occurred on June 28, 2011, whether by way of original action, third party claim, cross-claim,

counterclaim, claim for contribution or otherwise,



w4
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3. That Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire be and are hereby dismissed

from the above-captioned lawsuit as party defendants and cross-claimants, with prejudice, and in

bar of further suit.

4, That that there is no just reason to delay the enforcement or appeal of this good faith

finding and order of dismissal.

DATED: % 7
JUDGE Thomas A. ‘b/lta/yi/
/

Prepared by:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 East Riverside Bivd.

Rockford, [L 61114

815/226-7700



(ICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARRD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114 _
TEL: (815) 226-7700

FPAX: (815) 226.7701

Paut, R. CIcERO

Jonn W. FRANCE

RoNALD A. BARCH _ February 12, 2014
CUARLES P. ALEXANDER

CoANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITH

Attorney Hans A, Mast A Attoméy Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit
-3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2550
McHeny, I 60050 Chicago, IL 60601
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Counsel:

With my departure from the case I feel compelled to address the subject of the chain saw
that was involved in Mr, Dulberg’s injury. Early on in the case a protective order was entered
which prohibited Mr. and Mrs. McGuire from destroying or otherwise disposing of the chain saw
and any associated documentation. The primary purpose behind the order of protection was ' to
preserve the chainsaw and associated documentation until such time that Plaintiff’s counsel could
inspect and photographs same. '

On March 20, 2013, the chain saw and owner’s manual were made available for inspection
and photographing.  Plaintiff’s counsel inspected and photographed the chainsaw. Plaintiff’s
counsel also secured a photocopy of the owner’s manual.

On April 3, 2013, the protective order was modified to allow the Plaintiffs to use the subject
chainsaw, owner’s manual and associated paperwork in the ordinary course. The order frther
provides, however, that the owners may not destroy, dispose of, or sell the items without further
order of the court.

Given the above, I am concerned about the possibility of a spoliation claim in the event the
MecGuires destroy, dispose of, or otherwise sell the chainsaw following my departure from the case.
Please advise in writing whether you believe there is any reason to maintain the protective order as
it currently exists. If not, I believe it makes sense to have the April 3, 2013 version of the protective
order vacated.

I'look forward to hearing from both of you at your earliest convenience.



RB:mj\44lir.OC
Encl.
CC Tom Malatia (13-2779-11)

Very truly yours,

(fa7eS

RONALD A. BARCH



STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, CaseNo, 121L.A 178

VS.

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL,
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

Defendants.

MOTION FOR_GOOD FAITH FINDING AND FOR ORDER OF
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE BY DEFENDANTS BILL McGUIRE
AND CAROLYN McGUIRE

Defendants, BILL McGUIRE (aka Wi.lliam McGuire) and CAROLYN McGUIRE
(improperly named Caroling), by and through their attorneys, Cicero, France, Barch &
Alexander, P.C., hereby move this Court to dismiss all claims against them with prejudice and
further request this Court to find that the seitlement set forth in this motion was made in good
faith and within the meaning and contemplation--of the Ilinois Contribution Among Joint
Tortfeasors Act, 740 ILCS 100/1, et seq. In support of their Motion, Defendants Bill McGuire
and Carolyn McGuire state as follows:

1. On or about March 15, 2012, Plaintiff Paul Dulberg filed a multiple count
complaint seeking damages for personal injuries he generally attributes to a chain saw incident
that occurred on or about June 28, 2011, at and upon the premises owned by Defendants Bill
McGuire and Carolyn McGuire, known commonly as 1016 West Elder Avenue, City of

McHenry, County of McHenry, State of Illinois.

2. Plaintiff generally alleges that Defendant David Gagnon injured him with a chain



saw while working under the sﬁpervision and control of Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn
McGuire. Defendant David Gagnon denies any and all liability for Plaintiff Paul Dulberg’s
injuries. Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire also deny any and all lability for
Plaintiff Paul Dulberg’s injuries and further deny that Defendant David Gagnon was under their
control and supervision and working or acting as their employee or agent at the time of the
alleged chain saw incident,

3. On February 1, 2013, Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire filed a
cross-claim for contribution against Defendant David Gagnon. The cross-claim for contribution
seeks contribution from Defendant David Gagnon for injuries claimed by Plaintiff Paul Dulberg
and is based upon the terms and provisions of the Illinois Contribution Among Joint Tortfeasors
Act, 740 ILL.CS 100/1, et seq,

4, Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire have
negotiated a settlement of all claims which Plaintiff brought or could have brought against
Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire. The settlement was negotiated at arm's length
over a substantial period of time, and with the advice of counsel on the part of both parties.
There is no collusion or fraud on the part of any of the parties to the negotiation.

5. Pursuant to Section 100/2(c) of the Contribution Act, an alleged tortfeasor that
settles with a claimant in good faith shall be discharged from liability for contribution to any
other tortfeasors.

6. Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire deny and continue to deny
liability to Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and further contest the nature and scope of the injuries Plaintiff

Paul Dulberg attributes to the subject chain saw incident.

7. The lump-sum payment of $5,000.00 to Plaintiff Paul Dulberg by or on behalf of



Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire constitutes adequate consideration for purposes

of a good faith settiement under Section 100/2(c) of the Contribution Act.

8.

Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire respectfully suggest that the

settlement with Plaintiff Paul Dulberg is and was made in good faith within the meaning of the

Hlinois Contribution Among Joint Tortfeasors Act, 740 ILCS 100/2(c).

WHEREFORE, the Defendants, BILL McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE,

respectfully pray for the Court as follows:

ey

)

€)

4)

©)

For an Order declaring that the settlement between Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and
Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire was made and entered into in
good faith within the meaning of the Illinois Contribution Among Joint
Tortfeasors Act, 740 ILCS 100/1, et seq.;

For an Order dismissing all civil complaints, cross-claims, counterclaims and
contribution claims currently pending against Defendants Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire, and arising out of or otherwise connected to the injuries
claimed by Plaintiff Paul Dulberg, with prejudice;

For an Order declaring that any potential future claims against Defendants Bill
McGuire and Carolyn McGuire, including, without limitation, claims for
contribution arising out of or otherwise connected to the chain saw incident and
injuries claimed by Plaintiff Paul Dulberg, are barred;

For an Order declaring for purposes of Illinois Supreme Court Rule 304(a) that
there is no just reason to delay enforcement or appeal of the Dismissal Order; and

That this Court enter an order granting such further relief as this Court deems just.
CAROLYN MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE, Defendants,

by their attorneys,
CICERO, FRANC CH & ALEXANDER, P.C,,

By

RONALD A, BARCH (6209572)

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.,
Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was

served upon:
Attorney Perry A. Accardo Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
200 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2650 3416 West Elm Street
Chicago, IL 60601-1092 McHenry, IL. 60050

by depositing the same in the United States Post Office Box addressed as above, postage prepaid,

at Rockford, Mllinois, at 5:00 o’clock p.m. on ) / ‘” 14-

2B

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)



STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22M7 JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12LA 178

VS,

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL, MCGUIRE, Individually,

e e S et e e e e e Mo St e

Defendants.

GOOD FAITH FINDING AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL,

THIS CAUSE coming or to be heard on the Motion for Good Faith Finding and for Order
of Dismissal with Prejudice filed by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire, and the Court
being fully advised in the premises,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

1. That settlement between Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendants Biil McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire (impropetly named Caroline) constitutes a fair and reasonable and good faith
settlement within the meaning of the Illinois Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 0.01 et
seq.

2. That the good faith settlement shall henceforth constitute a bar to any and all claims
that Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendant David Gagnon and other known or unknown tortfeasors
may have against Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire on account of or arising out of
the injuries, if any, sustained by Plaintiff Paul Dulberg as a result of the alleged chain saw accident

that occurred on June 28, 2011, whether by way of original action, third party claim, cross-claim,

counterclaitn, claim for contribution or otherwise.



3. That Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire be and are hereby dismissed
from the above-captioned lawsuit as party defendants and cross-claimants, with prejudice, and in
bar of further suit.

4, That that there is no just reason to delay the enforcement or appeal of this good faith

finding and order of dismissal.

DATED:

JUDGE Thomas A. Meyer

Prepared by:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 East Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, IL. 61114

815/226-7700



